

Ü

SLP(C)No. 12896 OF 2001

ITEM No.56

Court No.10

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12896/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2001 in CWP 6142/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FARIDABAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM KESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With Appln(s). for taking on
record Addl. facts and documents and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With office report)
With

SLP(C)No.13519/2001, SLP(C)No.13520/2001, SLP(C)No.16338/2001,
SLP(C)No.16428/2001, SLP(C)No.16570/2001, SLP(C)No.17097/2001
(With prayer for interim relief) (With Appln(s). for taking on
record Addl. facts and documents and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgt.)
(With office report on default)

Date : 29/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajbir Bal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, adv.
Mr. Ratesh Singh, adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by the
Counsel for the petitioner the matter is adjourned for
two weeks for filing rejoinder.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master