

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17097/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2001 in CWP 6973/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, FARIDABAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C) Nos. 16428/2001, 16338/2001

( Office Report on default)

Date : 15/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
M/s. KP Singh, Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,  
DS Nagar, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is  
allowed four weeks' time to comply with the Office Report on  
default dated 11.3.2002, failing which the special leave  
petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to  
the Court.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master